



**Kami Metals LLC**  
Email: kamimetals@gmail.com  
Phone: +14156017136

## INVOICE

INVOICE #1107(A)  
12/18/23

Description of services	Rate (US\$)	Units	Amount
OIL SPILL CLEAN UP AND DISPOSAL LINDBERG BAY SAINT THOMAS WAPA PLANT	- Back hoe: 125/ hour	70 hours (7 days/ 10 hours per day)	\$8,750
	- Foreman 85/hour	230 hours/1 Foreman (23 days/10 hours per day)	\$19,550
	- laborers 40/hour	230 hours/6 labors (23 days/10 hours per day)	\$55,200
	- Administrative fees -\$45,000	1 time charge	\$45,000
	- Roll off trucking cost \$400 / pickup and drop	14 trips	\$5,600
	- Disposal Cost 292 yards of oil contaminated soil	1700/ cubic yard	\$496,400
	- Disposal fee for oil sludge, oily rags and contaminated soil 95 gallon drum / \$1500	58 (95 gallon drums)	\$87,000
	- Rebuild road to Lindberg Bay oil spill site. Build rock wall to shire up roadway and build a protective seawall. Purchase of large boulders, gravel and dirt for repairing of road and building protective sea wall.	1 time charge	\$470,000
	- Build out of catchment for oil spill containment.	1 time charge	\$45,000
	- Build out of temporary barrier for Linberg Bay oil spill.	1 time charge	\$10,500

*Raymond George*  
12/20/23

TOTAL	\$1,243,000.00
TOTAL DUE	\$1,243,000.00



**Kami Metals LLC**  
 Email: kamimetals@gmail.com  
 Phone: +14156017136

## INVOICE

**INVOICE #1107**  
**11/9/23**

Description of services	Rate (US\$)	Units	Amount
OIL SPILL CLEAN UP AND DISPOSAL TANK #11 SAINT THOMAS WAPA PLANT	- Back hoe: 125/ hour	150 hours (15 days/ 10 hours per day)	\$18,750
	- Foreman 85/hour	150 hours/1 Foreman (15 days/10 hours per day)	\$12,750
	- laborers 40/hour	150 hours/7 labors (15 days/10 hours per day)	\$42,000
	- Administrative fees -\$45,000	1 time charge	\$45,000
	- Roll off trucking cost \$400 / pickup and drop	4 trips	\$1,600
	- Disposal Cost 150 yards of oil contaminated soil	1700/ cubic yard	\$255,000
	- Disposal fee for oil sludge, oily rags and contaminated soil 95 gallon drum / \$1500	28 (95 gallon drums)	\$42,000
	- Disposal fee for oil contaminated vegetation debri	34 bags (500/bag)	\$17,000
	- Excavator: 460/hour (includes mobilization)	30 hours (3 days/ 10 hours per day)	\$13,800
	- Disposal of oil/ 4 ISO tanks	28,000 per ISO tank	\$112,000
	- Soil backfill and compacting	1 time charge	\$25,000
	- Tank cleaning	1 time charge	\$45,000
TOTAL			\$629,900.00
TOTAL DUE			\$629,900.00

*Mapwell (Per)*

12/20/23